
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+2.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT, Michael Springfield 10.60 10

2 REGAN, Seth Springfield 10.65 8

3 CLEMENT, Nolan MIT 10.78 6

4 NWOGWUGWU, Zac MIT 10.78 5

5 WEBER, Evan Springfield 10.80 4

6 GUOBADIA, Mozi MIT 10.81 3

7 PENTA, Anthony Springfield 10.87 2

8 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 10.88 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCOTT, Michael Springfield 10.59 (+3.9)Q 2(1)

2 REGAN, Seth Springfield 10.69 (+2.6)Q 3(1)

3 CLEMENT, Nolan MIT 10.75 (+3.9)Q 2(2)

4 PENTA, Anthony Springfield 10.77 (+2.6)Q 3(2)

5 NWOGWUGWU, Zac MIT 10.79 (+3.9)q 2(3)

6 WEBER, Evan Springfield 10.80 (+2.5)Q 1(1)

7 GUOBADIA, Mozi MIT 10.80 (+2.6)q 3(3)

8 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 10.82 (+2.5)Q 1(2)

9 PETERSON, Kelvin Wheaton (Mass.) 11.08 (+2.6) 3(4)

10 AGARD, Michael Babson 11.10 (+2.6) 3(5)

11 COLE, Alex WPI 11.32 (+2.5) 1(3)

12 POLITTE, Chase Coast Guard 11.36 (+2.6) 3(6)

13 ILILAU, Adrian Coast Guard 11.39 (+3.9) 2(4)

14 HART, Justin Wheaton (Mass.) 11.39 (+3.9) 2(5)

15 LACADIE, Matthew WPI 11.43 (+2.5) 1(4)

16 VENTURA, Ryan Wheaton (Mass.) 11.82 (+2.6) 3(7)

17 GIATRAKOS, Aristaeus Wheaton (Mass.) 11.89 (+3.9) 2(6)

18 GRIFFIN, Eli Coast Guard 11.98 (+2.5) 1(5)

19 BOLIN, David Coast Guard 12.02 (+2.5) 1(6)

KIREEV, Ivan Babson DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 WEBER, Evan Springfield 10.80Q

2 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 10.82Q

3 COLE, Alex WPI 11.32

4 LACADIE, Matthew WPI 11.43

5 GRIFFIN, Eli Coast Guard 11.98

6 BOLIN, David Coast Guard 12.02

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.9)

1 SCOTT, Michael Springfield 10.59Q

2 CLEMENT, Nolan MIT 10.75Q

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 NWOGWUGWU, Zac MIT 10.79q

4 ILILAU, Adrian Coast Guard 11.39

5 HART, Justin Wheaton (Mass.) 11.39

6 GIATRAKOS, Aristaeus Wheaton (Mass.) 11.89

KIREEV, Ivan Babson DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 REGAN, Seth Springfield 10.69Q

2 PENTA, Anthony Springfield 10.77Q

3 GUOBADIA, Mozi MIT 10.80q

4 PETERSON, Kelvin Wheaton (Mass.) 11.08

5 AGARD, Michael Babson 11.10

6 POLITTE, Chase Coast Guard 11.36

7 VENTURA, Ryan Wheaton (Mass.) 11.82
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 REGAN, Seth Springfield 21.59 (+2.6) 3(1) 10

2 SCOTT, Michael Springfield 22.03 (+2.6) 3(2) 8

3 WEBER, Evan Springfield 22.20 (+2.6) 3(3) 6

4 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 22.22 (+2.6) 3(4) 5

5 ALMAS, Anthony Wheaton (Mass.) 22.26 (+2.6) 3(5) 4

6 PETERSON, Kelvin Wheaton (Mass.) 22.34 (+2.6) 3(6) 3

7 LIU, William MIT 22.35 (+2.6) 3(7) 2

8 DOLE, Anik Springfield 22.46 (+1.9) 2(1) 1

9 NWOGWUGWU, Zac MIT 22.48 (+1.9) 2(2)

10 ANDREW, Tristan WPI 22.75 (+2.6) 3(8)

11 COLE, Alex WPI 22.91 (+1.9) 2(3)

12 COUGHLIN, Devin WPI 23.17 (+2.2) 1(1)

13 HART, Justin Wheaton (Mass.) 23.21 (+1.9) 2(4)

14 JOHNSON, Demarre Babson 23.33 (+1.9) 2(5)

15 MUALIS, GJ Wheaton (Mass.) 23.34 (+2.2) 1(2)

16 LACADIE, Matthew WPI 23.53 (+1.9) 2(6)

17 ILILAU, Adrian Coast Guard 23.68 (+2.2) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 COUGHLIN, Devin WPI 23.17

2 MUALIS, GJ Wheaton (Mass.) 23.34

3 ILILAU, Adrian Coast Guard 23.68

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 DOLE, Anik Springfield 22.46

2 NWOGWUGWU, Zac MIT 22.48

3 COLE, Alex WPI 22.91

4 HART, Justin Wheaton (Mass.) 23.21

5 JOHNSON, Demarre Babson 23.33

6 LACADIE, Matthew WPI 23.53

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 REGAN, Seth Springfield 21.59

2 SCOTT, Michael Springfield 22.03

3 WEBER, Evan Springfield 22.20

4 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 22.22

5 ALMAS, Anthony Wheaton (Mass.) 22.26

6 PETERSON, Kelvin Wheaton (Mass.) 22.34

7 LIU, William MIT 22.35

8 ANDREW, Tristan WPI 22.75
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#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DEBAUGH, Jack MIT 49.07 3(1) 10

2 LOOMIS, David Coast Guard 50.75 3(2) 8

3 CZERWINSKI, Thomas Springfield 50.76 3(3) 6

4 SCHAEFER, Evan MIT 51.16 3(4) 5

5 MOSHER, Everett WPI 52.32 3(5) 4

6 CASEBOLT, Conrad MIT 52.44 3(6) 3

7 MINICHIELLO, Anthony WPI 52.48 3(7) 2

8 PLYMPTON, Nathan Wheaton (Mass.) 52.90 1(1) 1

9 JOYCE, Connor Springfield 53.11 2(1)

10 HANSON, Trey Babson 53.60 2(2)

11 CASTRO, Omar Coast Guard 53.87 2(3)

12 MCMENAMY, Josiah MIT 53.89 2(4)

13 MAY, Brendan WPI 54.77 2(5)

14 FRIZZELL, Jackson Coast Guard 55.00 1(2)

15 BRANDT, Magnum Coast Guard 55.08 2(6)

16 MARCIANO, Dante Wheaton (Mass.) 55.22 1(3)

17 SINGER, William Wheaton (Mass.) 55.45 1(4)

18 BOYLAN, Luke Babson 55.65 2(7)

19 JOHNSON, Demarre Babson 58.52 2(8)

DOWGIERT, John Wheaton (Mass.) DNS 1

CHASTAIN, Luke Springfield DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PLYMPTON, Nathan Wheaton (Mass.) 52.90

2 FRIZZELL, Jackson Coast Guard 55.00

3 MARCIANO, Dante Wheaton (Mass.) 55.22

4 SINGER, William Wheaton (Mass.) 55.45

DOWGIERT, John Wheaton (Mass.) DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 JOYCE, Connor Springfield 53.11

2 HANSON, Trey Babson 53.60

3 CASTRO, Omar Coast Guard 53.87

4 MCMENAMY, Josiah MIT 53.89

5 MAY, Brendan WPI 54.77

6 BRANDT, Magnum Coast Guard 55.08

7 BOYLAN, Luke Babson 55.65

8 JOHNSON, Demarre Babson 58.52

Section 3 of 3

1 DEBAUGH, Jack MIT 49.07

2 LOOMIS, David Coast Guard 50.75

3 CZERWINSKI, Thomas Springfield 50.76

4 SCHAEFER, Evan MIT 51.16

5 MOSHER, Everett WPI 52.32

6 CASEBOLT, Conrad MIT 52.44

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 MINICHIELLO, Anthony WPI 52.48

CHASTAIN, Luke Springfield DNS
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#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GLASS, Charlie MIT 1:52.66 3(1) 10

2 HASSAN, Ziyad MIT 1:53.52 3(2) 8

3 GOBEL, Rece Springfield 1:55.56 3(3) 6

4 ILERBAIG-BAJONA, Pau MIT 1:55.60 2(1) 5

5 SCHOFIELD, Matt MIT 1:56.41 2(2) 4

6 BROOKS, Brian WPI 1:57.03 3(4) 3

7 GREGOIRE, Max Babson 1:57.06 3(5) 2

8 MULA, Adam Springfield 1:57.13 2(3) 1

9 SKERRY, Thomas WPI 1:57.56 2(4)

10 MCDANIEL, Sean Springfield 1:58.19 1(1)

11 WONG, Joseph Springfield 1:59.08 3(6)

12 GREEN, Brian Coast Guard 1:59.84 2(5)

13 ROBERTSON, Jack WPI 2:00.82 1(2)

14 DALEY, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 2:02.74 1(3)

15 PEYTON, Andrew WPI 2:02.83 1(4)

16 WESTON, Ryan Coast Guard 2:03.07 2(6)

17 CARNEY, Thomas Coast Guard 2:13.40 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MCDANIEL, Sean Springfield 1:58.19

2 ROBERTSON, Jack WPI 2:00.82

3 DALEY, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 2:02.74

4 PEYTON, Andrew WPI 2:02.83

5 CARNEY, Thomas Coast Guard 2:13.40

Section 2 of 3

1 ILERBAIG-BAJONA, Pau MIT 1:55.60

2 SCHOFIELD, Matt MIT 1:56.41

3 MULA, Adam Springfield 1:57.13

4 SKERRY, Thomas WPI 1:57.56

5 GREEN, Brian Coast Guard 1:59.84

6 WESTON, Ryan Coast Guard 2:03.07

Section 3 of 3

1 GLASS, Charlie MIT 1:52.66

2 HASSAN, Ziyad MIT 1:53.52

3 GOBEL, Rece Springfield 1:55.56

4 BROOKS, Brian WPI 1:57.03

5 GREGOIRE, Max Babson 1:57.06

6 WONG, Joseph Springfield 1:59.08
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OPSAHL, Simon MIT 3:57.75 2(1) 10

2 BROOKS, Brian WPI 3:57.90 2(2) 8

3 SESTI, Nate MIT 4:00.92 2(3) 6

4 SHUTTLEWORTH, Reece MIT 4:01.48 2(4) 5

5 WILSON, Ryan Babson 4:01.81 2(5) 4

6 WESTON, Ryan Coast Guard 4:03.11 2(6) 3

7 HARMER, Aidan Springfield 4:04.31 2(7) 2

8 HILLIER, Kai Wheaton (Mass.) 4:06.74 2(8) 1

9 SIMONEAU, Alex WPI 4:10.88 2(9)

10 HALL, Kevin Coast Guard 4:25.75 1(1)

11 FULLEM, Parker Wheaton (Mass.) 4:27.77 1(2)

12 DAVIDSON, Jack Coast Guard 4:29.03 1(3)

13 SINGER, Jeremiah Springfield 4:29.84 1(4)

14 KEHIAS, Andrew Coast Guard 4:34.37 1(5)

15 GATTI, Anthony Wheaton (Mass.) 4:42.53 1(6)

16 MACKENZIE, Lucas Wheaton (Mass.) 4:55.24 1(7)

STEINS, Jared MIT DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HALL, Kevin Coast Guard 4:25.75

2 FULLEM, Parker Wheaton (Mass.) 4:27.77

3 DAVIDSON, Jack Coast Guard 4:29.03

4 SINGER, Jeremiah Springfield 4:29.84

5 KEHIAS, Andrew Coast Guard 4:34.37

6 GATTI, Anthony Wheaton (Mass.) 4:42.53

7 MACKENZIE, Lucas Wheaton (Mass.) 4:55.24

Section 2 of 2

1 OPSAHL, Simon MIT 3:57.75

2 BROOKS, Brian WPI 3:57.90

3 SESTI, Nate MIT 4:00.92

4 SHUTTLEWORTH, Reece MIT 4:01.48

5 WILSON, Ryan Babson 4:01.81

6 WESTON, Ryan Coast Guard 4:03.11

7 HARMER, Aidan Springfield 4:04.31

8 HILLIER, Kai Wheaton (Mass.) 4:06.74

9 SIMONEAU, Alex WPI 4:10.88

STEINS, Jared MIT DNS

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony Babson 14:41.39 10

2 REYNOLDS, David WPI 14:41.44 8

3 COUTTS, Sam MIT 15:01.75 6

4 LAD, Vedang MIT 15:16.72 5

5 VAYDA, Christopher Springfield 15:22.56 4

6 IVARRA, Julian Babson 15:29.40 3

7 DEROSA, John Springfield 15:35.34 2

8 FISCHER, Ryan WPI 15:38.75 1

9 HOBBS, Paul Coast Guard 15:44.21

10 HARMER, Aidan Springfield 15:45.11

11 WYCHE, Brinson WPI 15:55.43

12 HILLIER, Kai Wheaton (Mass.) 15:55.49

13 KING, Jack WPI 16:12.23

14 WHITE, Noah Wheaton (Mass.) 16:15.14

15 DUNBAR, Scott Springfield 17:32.64

AMIN, Samir MIT DNS

ACQUAVIVA, Sam MIT DNS
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#13 Men's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony Babson 31:40.51 10

2 BROOKMAN, Raymond MIT 31:53.71 8

3 VAYDA, Christopher Springfield 31:54.95 6

4 MAH, Andrew MIT 31:59.07 5

5 IVARRA, Julian Babson 32:01.29 4

6 HENSGEN, Lowell MIT 32:09.83 3

7 VILLA, Carlos MIT 32:25.38 2

8 CORMAN, Sean WPI 33:10.05 1

9 GAUDETTE, Connor WPI 33:16.14

10 WHITE, Noah Wheaton (Mass.) 33:34.01

11 ORTEGA, Gabriel Babson 34:11.03

12 MANNING, Luke Coast Guard 34:50.23

13 SHORD, Zachary WPI 35:01.72

14 PERRUZZI, Ricky Springfield 35:32.19

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+2.7)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEI, Kenneth MIT 14.24 10

2 TRUITT, Walter MIT 14.37 8

3 ELLIS, Enoch MIT 14.64 6

4 FIORENZA, Nicholas WPI 14.67 5

5 CATALONI, David Springfield 14.91 4

6 ALGIERI, Anthony WPI 15.11 3

7 CAHILL, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 15.18 2

8 PINNIX, Jordan Wheaton (Mass.) 15.21 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ELLIS, Enoch MIT 14.36 (+1.2)Q 2(1)

2 TRUITT, Walter MIT 14.40 (+1.2)Q 2(2)

3 WEI, Kenneth MIT 14.49 (+1.7)Q 1(1)

4 FIORENZA, Nicholas WPI 14.58 (+1.7)Q 1(2)

5 PINNIX, Jordan Wheaton (Mass.) 15.12 (+1.2)Q 2(3)

6 CAHILL, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 15.13 (+1.7)Q 1(3)

7 ALGIERI, Anthony WPI 15.15 (+1.7)q 1(4)

8 CATALONI, David Springfield 15.20 (+1.2)q 2(4)

9 SONG, Maalik Coast Guard 15.29 (+1.2) 2(5)

10 PLAMONDON, Brad Springfield 15.75 (+1.7) 1(5)

11 PRUCHER, Harrison Babson 15.76 (+1.7) 1(6)

12 GONCALVES, Ricardo Wheaton (Mass.) 17.27 (+1.2) 2(6)

13 COURNEAN, Nathan WPI 18.15 (+1.2) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 WEI, Kenneth MIT 14.49Q

2 FIORENZA, Nicholas WPI 14.58Q

3 CAHILL, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 15.13Q

4 ALGIERI, Anthony WPI 15.15q

5 PLAMONDON, Brad Springfield 15.75

6 PRUCHER, Harrison Babson 15.76

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 ELLIS, Enoch MIT 14.36Q

2 TRUITT, Walter MIT 14.40Q

3 PINNIX, Jordan Wheaton (Mass.) 15.12Q

4 CATALONI, David Springfield 15.20q

5 SONG, Maalik Coast Guard 15.29

6 GONCALVES, Ricardo Wheaton (Mass.) 17.27

7 COURNEAN, Nathan WPI 18.15
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#17 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FIORENZA, Nicholas WPI 55.20 2(1) 10

2 LEE, Kevin Springfield 57.84 2(2) 8

3 KEMP, Kyle Springfield 58.53 2(3) 6

4 CAHILL, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 58.75 2(4) 5

5 RICHTER, Ian Babson 59.47 1(1) 4

6 HARRIS, Andrew Coast Guard 59.99 2(5) 3

7 ALGIERI, Anthony WPI 1:00.99 2(6) 2

8 JENNINGS, Hunter Coast Guard 1:01.17 2(7) 1

9 JANG, Yuho Springfield 1:02.59 1(2)

10 GONCALVES, Ricardo Wheaton (Mass.) 1:03.52 1(3)

11 LACROIX, Nick Wheaton (Mass.) 1:03.56 1(4)

CATALONI, David Springfield DNS 1

COURNEAN, Nathan WPI DNS 1

ELLIS, Enoch MIT DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RICHTER, Ian Babson 59.47

2 JANG, Yuho Springfield 1:02.59

3 GONCALVES, Ricardo Wheaton (Mass.) 1:03.52

4 LACROIX, Nick Wheaton (Mass.) 1:03.56

CATALONI, David Springfield DNS

COURNEAN, Nathan WPI DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FIORENZA, Nicholas WPI 55.20

2 LEE, Kevin Springfield 57.84

3 KEMP, Kyle Springfield 58.53

4 CAHILL, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 58.75

5 HARRIS, Andrew Coast Guard 59.99

6 ALGIERI, Anthony WPI 1:00.99

7 JENNINGS, Hunter Coast Guard 1:01.17

ELLIS, Enoch MIT DNS

#19 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ARROYO, Pablo MIT 9:28.42 10

2 COBB, Jacob MIT 9:30.62 8

3 FISCHER, Ryan WPI 9:35.93 6

4 YATSUHASHI, Andrew WPI 9:49.45 5

5 YAMAKAWA, Yudai Babson 9:54.17 4

6 THOENEN, Jake Coast Guard 10:01.86 3

7 LACROIX, Nick Wheaton (Mass.) 10:04.55 2

8 LEE, Jonah Coast Guard 10:04.56 1

9 REYNOLDS, Matt WPI 10:13.42

10 LAMBERT, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 10:25.64

11 HANSON, John Coast Guard 10:28.83

12 DOUD, Charlie WPI 10:40.27

13 LADD, Josh Springfield 10:44.24

ARROYO, Andres MIT DNS
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#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Springfield (A) 41.68 10

2 MIT (A) 42.42 8

3 Babson (A) 43.35 6

4 Coast Guard (A) 45.23 5

Wheaton (Mass.) (A) DNF

WPI (A) DQ

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 MIT (A) 3:19.10 10

2 Springfield (A) 3:25.04 8

3 WPI (A) 3:28.23 6

4 Coast Guard (A) 3:28.70 5

5 Babson (A) 3:31.91 4

6 Wheaton (Mass.) (A) 3:33.93 3
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#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BLIEY, Jackson MIT 1.95m 10

2 CATUCCIO, Matthew WPI 1.95m 8

3 CAHILL, Matthew Wheaton (Mass.) 1.95m 6

4 JOHANNSEN, Tanner Coast Guard 1.95m 5

5 REYNOLDS, Jack Babson 1.90m 4

6 YANDROFSKI, Spencer MIT 1.90m 3

7 GERLACH, Brett WPI 1.85m 2

8 MANU, Jamil Springfield 1.80m 0.33

8 TOSCH, Mason Springfield 1.80m 0.33

8 MARTINDALE, Spencer Springfield 1.80m 0.33

11 MCGLASHAN, Daniel Springfield 1.80m

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BANKS, Joshua Coast Guard 4.60m 10

2 FLECK, Gavin WPI 4.60m 8

3 GURGA, Trey MIT 4.30m 6

4 HARDY, Max MIT 4.30m 5

5 GARRETT, Sawyer MIT 4.30m 4

6 SPERRY, Bryan MIT 4.30m 3

7 PAGLIARULO, William WPI 4.00m 2

8 MCKENNEY, Alex Springfield 3.85m 1

9 GADZIALA, Matt WPI 3.85m

10 ALLEN, Peter WPI 3.70m

11 CROISSANT, Thomas Babson 3.40m

TIGHE, Samson Coast Guard NH
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#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WEI, Kenneth MIT 6.98m (+0.6) 10

2 SHAPIRO, Nathan MIT 6.70m (+1.1) 8

3 HUCKLEBERRY, Sean MIT 6.58m (+2.7) 6

4 WILSON, Colby Springfield 6.57m (+1.5) 5

5 PETERSON, Kelvin Wheaton (Mass.) 6.53m (+1.7) 4

6 AGARD, Michael Babson 6.53m (+3.5) 3

7 YANDROFSKI, Spencer MIT 6.53m (+3.7) 2

8 LEE, Kevin Springfield 6.30m (+1.2) 1

9 PLAMONDON, Brad Springfield 6.02m (+2.2)

10 DEAN, Will Babson 5.78m (+1.4)

11 MARTINDALE, Spencer Springfield 5.57m (+1.7)

12 VENTURA, Ryan Wheaton (Mass.) 5.40m (+2.4)

#31 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HUCKLEBERRY, Sean MIT 13.84m (+0.6) 10

2 CATALONI, David Springfield 13.31m (+1.7) 8

3 ANDREW, Tristan WPI 13.03m (+0.3) 6

4 GERLACH, Brett WPI 12.77m (+0.2) 5

5 REYNOLDS, Jack Babson 12.58m (+1.2) 4

6 WILSON, Colby Springfield 12.48m (+0.5) 3

7 PINNIX, Jordan Wheaton (Mass.) 12.37m (–0.6) 2

8 PLAMONDON, Brad Springfield 12.22m (+0.2) 1

9 DEAN, Will Babson 11.65m (+1.4)

10 ADILETTA, Jack WPI 11.32m (–0.1)

11 GONCALVES, Ricardo Wheaton (Mass.) 11.02m (–0.6)
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#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 16.51m 10

2 BOTTERN, Eric Babson 16.49m 8

3 SOBIESZCZYK, Henry MIT 13.61m 6

4 COCCA, Jamie Springfield 13.61m 5

5 ALBANO, Billy Springfield 12.01m 4

6 CRUVER, Andrew Coast Guard 11.55m 3

7 RIVERA, Antonio Coast Guard 11.34m 2

8 KIRBY, Philip Coast Guard 11.30m 1

9 COSGROVE, Liam Babson 11.19m

10 MOSES, Joseph Wheaton (Mass.) 11.10m

11 MACKENZIE, Spencer Coast Guard 10.56m

12 ANTHONY, Lucas WPI 10.06m

13 FURMAN, Ben WPI 9.83m

14 ADDOTTA, Joe Babson 9.72m

15 NEFF, Michael WPI 8.98m

#35 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 46.23m 2(1) 10

2 CRUVER, Andrew Coast Guard 42.55m 2(2) 8

3 BLIEY, Jackson MIT 40.20m 2(3) 6

4 COCCA, Jamie Springfield 39.70m 2(4) 5

5 BOTTERN, Eric Babson 39.30m 2(5) 4

6 COPP, Griffen Wheaton (Mass.) 35.81m 1(1) 3

7 BROWN, Travis Springfield 34.46m 2(6) 2

8 MOSES, Joseph Wheaton (Mass.) 34.36m 2(7) 1

9 RIVERA, Antonio Coast Guard 34.19m 1(2)

10 KUPERMAN, Liam Coast Guard 34.15m 2(8)

11 ADDOTTA, Joe Babson 33.40m 2(9)

12 HYDE, Daniel Springfield 32.08m 1(3)

13 ANTHONY, Lucas WPI 31.20m 1(4)

14 MONFREDO, Kyle Wheaton (Mass.) 31.01m 1(5)

15 COSGROVE, Liam Babson 27.61m 1(6)

16 ALBANO, Billy Springfield 27.54m 1(7)

17 FURMAN, Ben WPI 27.39m 1(8)

18 NEFF, Michael WPI 24.78m 1(9)

MACKENZIE, Spencer Coast Guard NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 COPP, Griffen Wheaton (Mass.) 35.81m

2 RIVERA, Antonio Coast Guard 34.19m

3 HYDE, Daniel Springfield 32.08m

4 ANTHONY, Lucas WPI 31.20m

5 MONFREDO, Kyle Wheaton (Mass.) 31.01m

6 COSGROVE, Liam Babson 27.61m

7 ALBANO, Billy Springfield 27.54m

8 FURMAN, Ben WPI 27.39m

9 NEFF, Michael WPI 24.78m

Flight 2 of 2

1 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 46.23m

2 CRUVER, Andrew Coast Guard 42.55m

3 BLIEY, Jackson MIT 40.20m

4 COCCA, Jamie Springfield 39.70m

5 BOTTERN, Eric Babson 39.30m

6 BROWN, Travis Springfield 34.46m

7 MOSES, Joseph Wheaton (Mass.) 34.36m

8 KUPERMAN, Liam Coast Guard 34.15m

9 ADDOTTA, Joe Babson 33.40m

MACKENZIE, Spencer Coast Guard NM
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#37 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 58.64m 10

2 COCCA, Jamie Springfield 46.16m 8

3 BOTTERN, Eric Babson 46.02m 6

4 MONFREDO, Kyle Wheaton (Mass.) 43.80m 5

5 SOBIESZCZYK, Henry MIT 40.93m 4

6 KIRBY, Philip Coast Guard 40.43m 3

7 ALBANO, Billy Springfield 38.83m 2

8 MOSES, Joseph Wheaton (Mass.) 37.02m 1

9 ADDOTTA, Joe Babson 30.13m

10 COSGROVE, Liam Babson 29.65m

11 RENAUD, Pono Coast Guard 29.19m

12 MACKENZIE, Spencer Coast Guard 27.00m

13 KUPERMAN, Liam Coast Guard 26.77m

COPP, Griffen Wheaton (Mass.) NM

#39 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ANTHONY, Lucas WPI 52.84m 10

2 BROWN, Travis Springfield 51.52m 8

3 BLIEY, Jackson MIT 51.05m 6

4 FURMAN, Ben WPI 50.65m 5

5 CRISCIO, Daniel Springfield 50.10m 4

6 NEFF, Michael WPI 47.53m 3

7 POLITTE, Chase Coast Guard 46.64m 2

8 RENAUD, Pono Coast Guard 46.42m 1

9 MOSES, Joseph Wheaton (Mass.) 44.54m

10 RIVERA, Antonio Coast Guard 42.94m

11 KUPERMAN, Liam Coast Guard 40.38m

12 CROISSANT, Thomas Babson 39.32m

13 REYNOLDS, Jack Babson 37.82m
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#41 Men's Decathlon
Pl Name Team Points Pts
1 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 5456 10

2 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 5302 8

#41-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters
Wind:  (+3.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 11.36 782

2 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 11.79 693
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#41-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 6.15m (+2.1) 619

2 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 5.84m (+3.5) 552

#41-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 10.65m 525

2 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 9.58m 460
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#41-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 1.87m 687

2 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 1.72m 560

#41-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 54.60 615

2 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 55.74 569
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#41-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+1.5)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 16.29 700

2 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 18.12 513

#41-7 Men's Decathlon Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 30.92m 483

2 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 24.83m 364
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#41-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 4.30m 702

2 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 3.10m 381

#41-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 34.36m 361

2 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 33.70m 352
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#41-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SIFFERLEN, Andrew WPI 5:11.45 496

2 CECOTTI, Preston Coast Guard 5:41.61 344

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+2.9)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 11.84 10

2 ANDERSEN, Gwendolyn Springfield 12.32 8

3 LORISTON, Michaina Wheaton (Mass.) 12.42 6

4 KALYAN, Shreya MIT 12.43 5

5 FACKRELL, Sydney Springfield 12.48 4

6 EVANS, Vivienne WPI 12.65 3

7 BROWN, Stephanie Springfield 12.70 2

8 WILKES, Robyn Babson 12.79 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 11.97 (+3.4)Q 2(1)

2 ANDERSEN, Gwendolyn Springfield 12.33 (+2.3)Q 1(1)

3 LORISTON, Michaina Wheaton (Mass.) 12.46 (+2.3)Q 1(2)

4 EVANS, Vivienne WPI 12.57 (+1.4)Q 3(1)

5 KALYAN, Shreya MIT 12.58 (+1.4)Q 3(2)

6 FACKRELL, Sydney Springfield 12.58 (+1.4)q 3(3)

7 BROWN, Stephanie Springfield 12.63 (+1.4)q 3(4)

8 WILKES, Robyn Babson 12.72 (+3.4)Q 2(2)

9 EWING, Jazmyn WPI 12.77 (+3.4) 2(3)

10 WICKENHEISSER, Kate Wheaton (Mass.) 12.77 (+2.3) 1(3)

11 DOHERTY, Kaitlyn Springfield 12.79 (+3.4) 2(4)

12 WOODEN, Wendy Wheaton (Mass.) 12.88 (+1.4) 3(5)

13 OGAH, Merete Wellesley 12.90 (+2.3) 1(4)

14 QUAYE, Taylor Wellesley 12.97 (+2.3) 1(5)

15 PILIER, Daniela Smith College 12.98 (+1.4) 3(6)

16 ZIELINSKI, Emily Wheaton (Mass.) 13.03 (+3.4) 2(5)

17 GOVEAS, Ria Wellesley 13.12 (+2.3) 1(6)

18 KIRSHNAMURTHY, Ashna Babson 13.22 (+2.3) 1(7)

19 HUANG, Heather Coast Guard 13.33 (+3.4) 2(6)

20 MALLARE, Aria Mount Holyoke 13.40 (+1.4) 3(7)

21 RICHARDSON, Sally Wellesley 13.76 (+2.3) 1(8)

22 WRIGHT, Kaylee Coast Guard 13.81 (+3.4) 2(7)

23 STERNBERG, Lucy Mount Holyoke 14.26 (+3.4) 2(8)

24 MAR, Emily Coast Guard 14.56 (+1.4) 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 ANDERSEN, Gwendolyn Springfield 12.33Q

2 LORISTON, Michaina Wheaton (Mass.) 12.46Q

3 WICKENHEISSER, Kate Wheaton (Mass.) 12.77

4 OGAH, Merete Wellesley 12.90

5 QUAYE, Taylor Wellesley 12.97
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
6 GOVEAS, Ria Wellesley 13.12

7 KIRSHNAMURTHY, Ashna Babson 13.22

8 RICHARDSON, Sally Wellesley 13.76

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.4)

1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 11.97Q

2 WILKES, Robyn Babson 12.72Q

3 EWING, Jazmyn WPI 12.77

4 DOHERTY, Kaitlyn Springfield 12.79

5 ZIELINSKI, Emily Wheaton (Mass.) 13.03

6 HUANG, Heather Coast Guard 13.33

7 WRIGHT, Kaylee Coast Guard 13.81

8 STERNBERG, Lucy Mount Holyoke 14.26

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 EVANS, Vivienne WPI 12.57Q

2 KALYAN, Shreya MIT 12.58Q

3 FACKRELL, Sydney Springfield 12.58q

4 BROWN, Stephanie Springfield 12.63q

5 WOODEN, Wendy Wheaton (Mass.) 12.88

6 PILIER, Daniela Smith College 12.98

7 MALLARE, Aria Mount Holyoke 13.40

8 MAR, Emily Coast Guard 14.56
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#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 24.55 (+2.9) 1(1) 10

2 WYSE, Schyler Wheaton (Mass.) 25.41 (+0.8) 4(1) 8

3 FACKRELL, Sydney Springfield 25.60 (+0.8) 4(2) 6

4 KALYAN, Shreya MIT 25.61 (+0.8) 4(3) 5

5 ANDERSEN, Gwendolyn Springfield 25.64 (+0.8) 4(4) 4

6 BROWN, Stephanie Springfield 26.07 (+0.8) 4(5) 3

7 WILKES, Robyn Babson 26.60 (+2.0) 3(1) 2

8 EWING, Jazmyn WPI 26.63 (+0.8) 4(6) 1

9 LORISTON, Michaina Wheaton (Mass.) 26.65 (+0.8) 4(7)

10 PILIER, Daniela Smith College 26.72 (+2.8) 2(1)

11 ZAKRZEWSKI, Morgan Wheaton (Mass.) 26.75 (+2.0) 3(2)

12 EVANS, Vivienne WPI 26.76 (+0.8) 4(8)

13 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve Wellesley 26.86 (+2.0) 3(3)

14 REILLY, Caroline Babson 27.08 (+2.0) 3(4)

15 PRZYBYLSKI, Samantha Springfield 27.09 (+2.8) 2(2)

16 WADE, Kelly Coast Guard 27.21 (+2.9) 1(2)

17 ROGERS, Abigail Wheaton (Mass.) 27.35 (+2.8) 2(3)

18 RICHARDSON, Sally Wellesley 27.39 (+2.0) 3(5)

19 QUAYE, Taylor Wellesley 27.48 (+2.0) 3(6)

20 BILODEAU, Morgan WPI 27.58 (+2.0) 3(7)

21 GOVEAS, Ria Wellesley 27.78 (+2.0) 3(8)

22 GARRIGUS, Madison Coast Guard 27.87 (+2.8) 2(4)

23 MACPHERSON, Emmeline MIT 28.28 (+2.8) 2(5)

24 PALINKAS, Sidney Coast Guard 29.11 (+2.8) 2(6)

25 DIONNE, Natalie Smith College 30.60 (+2.9) 1(3)

26 ROBILLARD, Sara Mount Holyoke 30.72 (+2.8) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 24.55

2 WADE, Kelly Coast Guard 27.21

3 DIONNE, Natalie Smith College 30.60

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 PILIER, Daniela Smith College 26.72

2 PRZYBYLSKI, Samantha Springfield 27.09

3 ROGERS, Abigail Wheaton (Mass.) 27.35

4 GARRIGUS, Madison Coast Guard 27.87

5 MACPHERSON, Emmeline MIT 28.28

6 PALINKAS, Sidney Coast Guard 29.11

7 ROBILLARD, Sara Mount Holyoke 30.72

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 WILKES, Robyn Babson 26.60

2 ZAKRZEWSKI, Morgan Wheaton (Mass.) 26.75

3 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve Wellesley 26.86

4 REILLY, Caroline Babson 27.08

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 RICHARDSON, Sally Wellesley 27.39

6 QUAYE, Taylor Wellesley 27.48

7 BILODEAU, Morgan WPI 27.58

8 GOVEAS, Ria Wellesley 27.78

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 WYSE, Schyler Wheaton (Mass.) 25.41

2 FACKRELL, Sydney Springfield 25.60

3 KALYAN, Shreya MIT 25.61

4 ANDERSEN, Gwendolyn Springfield 25.64

5 BROWN, Stephanie Springfield 26.07

6 EWING, Jazmyn WPI 26.63

7 LORISTON, Michaina Wheaton (Mass.) 26.65

8 EVANS, Vivienne WPI 26.76
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Marina MIT 56.99 4(1) 10

2 HON, Maddy MIT 58.32 4(2) 8

3 HOWARTH, Julia MIT 59.04 1(1) 6

4 DIAS, Olivia MIT 59.25 4(3) 5

5 HALLAL, Isabel WPI 1:00.02 4(4) 4

6 FITZGERALD, Aoife Wellesley 1:00.44 4(5) 3

7 BARRON, Charlie Wellesley 1:00.65 4(6) 2

8 REILLY, Caroline Babson 1:01.35 3(1) 1

9 CLINCH, Abigail Springfield 1:01.68 4(7)

10 FLYNN, Grace Coast Guard 1:02.33 3(2)

11 BAKER, Lena Smith College 1:02.78 3(3)

12 WINTERS, Taylor Coast Guard 1:03.23 2(1)

13 DIMANCHE, Leithsa WPI 1:03.33 4(8)

14 RACCARO, Emma Springfield 1:03.41 3(4)

15 PALINKAS, Sidney Coast Guard 1:04.24 3(5)

16 HODGES, Abigail WPI 1:04.28 2(2)

17 O'CONNOR, Claire Wheaton (Mass.) 1:04.86 2(3)

18 WINKLER, Kate Wellesley 1:05.12 1(2)

19 DONOHUE, Maggie Springfield 1:05.34 3(6)

20 DONOHUE, Emma Springfield 1:06.28 3(7)

21 SCHULLY, Sabrina Wheaton (Mass.) 1:07.46 1(3)

22 PASKO, Bethany Wellesley 1:14.36 2(4)

23 HILL, Brianna Wheaton (Mass.) 1:47.76 2(5)

CHIM, Kassidy Wheaton (Mass.) DNS 2

MITCHESON, Lauren WPI DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 HOWARTH, Julia MIT 59.04

2 WINKLER, Kate Wellesley 1:05.12

3 SCHULLY, Sabrina Wheaton (Mass.) 1:07.46

Section 2 of 4

1 WINTERS, Taylor Coast Guard 1:03.23

2 HODGES, Abigail WPI 1:04.28

3 O'CONNOR, Claire Wheaton (Mass.) 1:04.86

4 PASKO, Bethany Wellesley 1:14.36

5 HILL, Brianna Wheaton (Mass.) 1:47.76

CHIM, Kassidy Wheaton (Mass.) DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 REILLY, Caroline Babson 1:01.35

2 FLYNN, Grace Coast Guard 1:02.33

3 BAKER, Lena Smith College 1:02.78

4 RACCARO, Emma Springfield 1:03.41

5 PALINKAS, Sidney Coast Guard 1:04.24

6 DONOHUE, Maggie Springfield 1:05.34

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 DONOHUE, Emma Springfield 1:06.28

MITCHESON, Lauren WPI DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 MILLER, Marina MIT 56.99

2 HON, Maddy MIT 58.32

3 DIAS, Olivia MIT 59.25

4 HALLAL, Isabel WPI 1:00.02

5 FITZGERALD, Aoife Wellesley 1:00.44

6 BARRON, Charlie Wellesley 1:00.65

7 CLINCH, Abigail Springfield 1:01.68

8 DIMANCHE, Leithsa WPI 1:03.33
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#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PACKARD, Sydney WPI 2:15.84 4(1) 10

2 KOKERNAK, Amelia WPI 2:17.52 4(2) 8

3 CROW, Christina MIT 2:17.87 4(3) 6

4 WHITE, Sophia Coast Guard 2:18.09 4(4) 5

5 TRIEPKE, Sidney Coast Guard 2:18.88 4(5) 4

6 DESHUSSES, Elise WPI 2:19.57 4(6) 3

7 HOVENDON, Erin MIT 2:20.27 3(1) 2

8 ROWLETT, Meagan MIT 2:21.29 2(1) 1

9 FERVER, Shams Smith College 2:21.32 3(2)

10 WHINNEY, Ella Wellesley 2:22.73 3(3)

11 GHIASUDDIN, Aleah Wellesley 2:23.02 2(2)

12 VARNUM, Megan Smith College 2:23.55 2(3)

13 CLIFFORD, Chloe Babson 2:24.12 3(4)

14 DUFRESNE, Lora WPI 2:24.33 4(7)

15 KYLE, Kristina Springfield 2:24.70 3(5)

16 JONES, Anjali Smith College 2:26.63 2(4)

17 RAVINO, Devan Mount Holyoke 2:28.11 2(5)

18 SMITH, Ellen Smith College 2:28.77 3(6)

19 GALLAGHER, Shae Springfield 2:30.45 2(6)

20 LACHAPELLE, Brenna Springfield 2:30.54 3(7)

21 WALL, Emily Wellesley 2:35.83 1(1)

22 BETTENCOURT, Madison Wheaton (Mass.) 2:41.16 1(2)

23 KHAN, Sana Wellesley 2:43.01 1(3)

24 OLMEDO, Elina Springfield 2:43.21 2(7)

FERNANDEZ, Lexi MIT DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 WALL, Emily Wellesley 2:35.83

2 BETTENCOURT, Madison Wheaton (Mass.) 2:41.16

3 KHAN, Sana Wellesley 2:43.01

FERNANDEZ, Lexi MIT DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 ROWLETT, Meagan MIT 2:21.29

2 GHIASUDDIN, Aleah Wellesley 2:23.02

3 VARNUM, Megan Smith College 2:23.55

4 JONES, Anjali Smith College 2:26.63

5 RAVINO, Devan Mount Holyoke 2:28.11

6 GALLAGHER, Shae Springfield 2:30.45

7 OLMEDO, Elina Springfield 2:43.21

Section 3 of 4

1 HOVENDON, Erin MIT 2:20.27

2 FERVER, Shams Smith College 2:21.32

3 WHINNEY, Ella Wellesley 2:22.73

4 CLIFFORD, Chloe Babson 2:24.12

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 KYLE, Kristina Springfield 2:24.70

6 SMITH, Ellen Smith College 2:28.77

7 LACHAPELLE, Brenna Springfield 2:30.54

Section 4 of 4

1 PACKARD, Sydney WPI 2:15.84

2 KOKERNAK, Amelia WPI 2:17.52

3 CROW, Christina MIT 2:17.87

4 WHITE, Sophia Coast Guard 2:18.09

5 TRIEPKE, Sidney Coast Guard 2:18.88

6 DESHUSSES, Elise WPI 2:19.57

7 DUFRESNE, Lora WPI 2:24.33

2023 NEWMAC OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP
Cambridge, MA
MIT Sherie and Don Morrison Track

4/29/2023 - 4/30/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Halston Taylor
Meet Referee:
Stephen Vaitones
Timing:
Justin Kuo

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/30/2023 5:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 22



#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HADLEY, Grace WPI 4:36.76 2(1) 10

2 ROEDER, Gillian MIT 4:39.62 2(2) 8

3 PARKER, Pria Smith College 4:40.26 2(3) 6

4 WHINNEY, Ella Wellesley 4:40.90 2(4) 5

5 KOKERNAK, Amelia WPI 4:42.34 2(5) 4

6 CROW, Christina MIT 4:44.06 2(6) 3

7 GUILFOYLE, Caitlin WPI 4:46.98 2(7) 2

8 KYLE, Kristina Springfield 4:48.07 2(8) 1

9 KOKERNAK, Charlotte WPI 4:48.79 2(9)

10 BRITNER, Serena Smith College 4:56.03 2(10)

11 CONNOR, Hillary Smith College 5:00.66 2(11)

12 LACHAPELLE, Brenna Springfield 5:05.85 2(12)

13 SHEA, Maddie Springfield 5:12.21 2(13)

14 TRAPP, Greta Mount Holyoke 5:12.72 1(1)

15 EVERETT, Tessa MIT 5:15.45 1(2)

16 OLMEDO, Elina Springfield 5:16.99 2(14)

17 LOPEZ, Jesenia Wellesley 5:21.42 1(3)

18 BEAVER, Kim Mount Holyoke 5:24.15 1(4)

19 KEITH, Alyssa Babson 5:28.41 1(5)

20 EVANS, Maya Mount Holyoke 5:31.62 1(6)

21 BUTT, Avery Babson 5:31.77 1(7)

22 MARTIN, Abby Wheaton (Mass.) 5:33.52 1(8)

23 YAU, Wen Li Wellesley 5:35.59 1(9)

24 GAUDREAU, Emma Wheaton (Mass.) 5:38.82 1(10)

25 PRINNER, Jordan Coast Guard 5:43.81 1(11)

26 BUTLER, Eliza Mount Holyoke 5:58.65 1(12)

THOMAS, Ali Babson DNS 1

PENG, Claire Wellesley DNS 1

FERNANDEZ, Lexi MIT DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TRAPP, Greta Mount Holyoke 5:12.72

2 EVERETT, Tessa MIT 5:15.45

3 LOPEZ, Jesenia Wellesley 5:21.42

4 BEAVER, Kim Mount Holyoke 5:24.15

5 KEITH, Alyssa Babson 5:28.41

6 EVANS, Maya Mount Holyoke 5:31.62

7 BUTT, Avery Babson 5:31.77

8 MARTIN, Abby Wheaton (Mass.) 5:33.52

9 YAU, Wen Li Wellesley 5:35.59

10 GAUDREAU, Emma Wheaton (Mass.) 5:38.82

11 PRINNER, Jordan Coast Guard 5:43.81

12 BUTLER, Eliza Mount Holyoke 5:58.65

THOMAS, Ali Babson DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

PENG, Claire Wellesley DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 HADLEY, Grace WPI 4:36.76

2 ROEDER, Gillian MIT 4:39.62

3 PARKER, Pria Smith College 4:40.26

4 WHINNEY, Ella Wellesley 4:40.90

5 KOKERNAK, Amelia WPI 4:42.34

6 CROW, Christina MIT 4:44.06

7 GUILFOYLE, Caitlin WPI 4:46.98

8 KYLE, Kristina Springfield 4:48.07

9 KOKERNAK, Charlotte WPI 4:48.79

10 BRITNER, Serena Smith College 4:56.03

11 CONNOR, Hillary Smith College 5:00.66

12 LACHAPELLE, Brenna Springfield 5:05.85

13 SHEA, Maddie Springfield 5:12.21

14 OLMEDO, Elina Springfield 5:16.99

FERNANDEZ, Lexi MIT DNS
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HADLEY, Grace WPI 17:22.28 10

2 RAJAGOPAL, Kirsi MIT 17:30.05 8

3 ANDERSON, Claire Wellesley 17:51.68 6

4 SEMEROD, Claire Coast Guard 18:02.66 5

5 PHILLIPS, Paige Coast Guard 18:16.48 4

6 GUILFOYLE, Caitlin WPI 18:17.98 3

7 ROEDER, Gillian MIT 18:18.76 2

8 CHURM, Megan Coast Guard 18:19.64 1

9 VIVANCO, Isabel Smith College 18:38.37

10 BONANNO, Kathryn Springfield 18:48.94

11 GLADU, Kaylee WPI 18:51.35

12 BRUNELL, Mirabel Springfield 18:54.11

13 VANDERHOOF, Jaz Wheaton (Mass.) 18:55.01

14 OLYNIEC, Savannah Coast Guard 19:02.05

15 LANAHAN, Elise Wellesley 19:09.69

16 CASE, Hanna Smith College 19:21.00

17 ROSE, Elizabeth Springfield 19:32.24

18 CURCIO, Sophie Springfield 19:38.51

19 BOWMAN, Elie WPI 19:40.82

20 MORSE, Julianne Wheaton (Mass.) 19:51.50

21 TORRES, Olivia Wellesley 19:54.80

22 KIRKPATRICK, Alexandra Babson 20:02.31

23 COWAN, Leila Smith College 20:22.10

GAVISH, Einat MIT DNS

HADDAD, Anna MIT DNS

#14 Women's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CHAU, Anna MIT 38:24.38 10

2 HADDAD, Anna MIT 38:25.39 8

3 SANDERSON, Kate MIT 38:25.59 6

4 GOULDEN, Megan Coast Guard 38:29.83 5

5 BRYDGES, Emily Wellesley 39:09.37 4

6 FOHT, Maddy Coast Guard 39:22.32 3

7 MELLON, Lauren Coast Guard 39:51.98 2

8 HALL, Bridget Mount Holyoke 40:42.10 1

9 OSSING, Sarah WPI 40:52.76

10 SULLIVAN, Meghan Springfield 41:37.88

11 MORSE, Julianne Wheaton (Mass.) 41:53.56

12 JOHNSON, Olivia Mount Holyoke 42:05.11

13 VESSICCHIO, Arianna Springfield 42:31.27

14 FONTAINE, Heather Springfield 42:41.79

15 JOHNS, Nicole Babson 42:49.31

16 HILLON, Margarita Coast Guard 45:12.99
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#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 14.26 10

2 CASTALDI, Amanda Wheaton (Mass.) 14.82 8

3 JANKOWSKI, Brooke Babson 15.24 6

4 FISHER, Corryn WPI 15.86 5

5 STALLARD, Samantha Springfield 15.95 4

6 BEERS, Lydia WPI 16.51 3

7 SEEKAMP, Kerry Smith College 16.95 2

8 BROWN, Beth WPI 17.74 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 14.19 (+2.0)Q 2(1)

2 CASTALDI, Amanda Wheaton (Mass.) 14.97 (+2.1)Q 1(1)

3 JANKOWSKI, Brooke Babson 15.26 (+2.1)Q 1(2)

4 FISHER, Corryn WPI 15.74 (+2.1)q 1(3)

5 STALLARD, Samantha Springfield 15.89 (+1.4)Q 3(1)

6 BEERS, Lydia WPI 15.95 (+2.1)q 1(4)

7 PIKE, Julia Babson 16.50 (+2.1) 1(5)

8 BROWN, Beth WPI 16.75 (+2.0)Q 2(2)

9 SEEKAMP, Kerry Smith College 16.78 (+1.4)Q 3(2)

10 SICARD, Trista Babson 17.10 (+1.4) 3(3)

11 IP, Rachel Babson 17.23 (+2.0) 2(3)

12 SPANER, Katie Springfield 17.48 (+2.0) 2(4)

13 CEKALSKI, Kylie Wheaton (Mass.) 17.52 (+2.1) 1(6)

14 SAAL, Grace Wheaton (Mass.) 17.55 (+1.4) 3(4)

15 KEHOE, Dallis Wellesley 18.02 (+1.4) 3(5)

16 CRAMER, Abbie Wheaton (Mass.) 18.37 (+1.4) 3(6)

17 BUSBY, Kristina Mount Holyoke 19.33 (+2.0) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 CASTALDI, Amanda Wheaton (Mass.) 14.97Q

2 JANKOWSKI, Brooke Babson 15.26Q

3 FISHER, Corryn WPI 15.74q

4 BEERS, Lydia WPI 15.95q

5 PIKE, Julia Babson 16.50

6 CEKALSKI, Kylie Wheaton (Mass.) 17.52

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 KWAFO, Michelle Coast Guard 14.19Q

2 BROWN, Beth WPI 16.75Q

3 IP, Rachel Babson 17.23

4 SPANER, Katie Springfield 17.48

5 BUSBY, Kristina Mount Holyoke 19.33

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 STALLARD, Samantha Springfield 15.89Q

2 SEEKAMP, Kerry Smith College 16.78Q

3 SICARD, Trista Babson 17.10

4 SAAL, Grace Wheaton (Mass.) 17.55

5 KEHOE, Dallis Wellesley 18.02

6 CRAMER, Abbie Wheaton (Mass.) 18.37
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COOKSEY, Paige MIT 1:04.23 1(1) 10

2 HAGSTROM, Angela Babson 1:05.12 2(1) 8

3 FITZGERALD, Aoife Wellesley 1:06.85 2(2) 6

4 KOKERNAK, Charlotte WPI 1:09.50 2(3) 5

5 RITCHIE, Allison Springfield 1:10.03 2(4) 4

6 ALLMON, Bailey WPI 1:10.80 2(5) 3

7 BUBECK, Rachel Coast Guard 1:11.38 2(6) 2

8 HUANG, Heather Coast Guard 1:11.72 2(7) 1

9 WICKENHEISSER, Kate Wheaton (Mass.) 1:11.93 1(2)

10 BROWN, Beth WPI 1:14.44 2(8)

11 CEKALSKI, Kylie Wheaton (Mass.) 1:15.41 1(3)

12 CRAMER, Abbie Wheaton (Mass.) 1:16.45 1(4)

13 SPEIDEL, Eliza Wheaton (Mass.) 1:17.17 1(5)

14 GIBSON, Taylor Springfield 1:21.06 1(6)

PROUTY, Chloe Springfield DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COOKSEY, Paige MIT 1:04.23

2 WICKENHEISSER, Kate Wheaton (Mass.) 1:11.93

3 CEKALSKI, Kylie Wheaton (Mass.) 1:15.41

4 CRAMER, Abbie Wheaton (Mass.) 1:16.45

5 SPEIDEL, Eliza Wheaton (Mass.) 1:17.17

6 GIBSON, Taylor Springfield 1:21.06

PROUTY, Chloe Springfield DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 HAGSTROM, Angela Babson 1:05.12

2 FITZGERALD, Aoife Wellesley 1:06.85

3 KOKERNAK, Charlotte WPI 1:09.50

4 RITCHIE, Allison Springfield 1:10.03

5 ALLMON, Bailey WPI 1:10.80

6 BUBECK, Rachel Coast Guard 1:11.38

7 HUANG, Heather Coast Guard 1:11.72

8 BROWN, Beth WPI 1:14.44
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CHAMPIONSHIP
Cambridge, MA
MIT Sherie and Don Morrison Track
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#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GAVISH, Einat MIT 11:02.79 10

2 MURPHY-WEISE, Ellie Wellesley 11:19.40 8

3 LANCASTER, Tessa Mount Holyoke 11:36.54 6

4 BEAUCHAMP, Simone Wellesley 12:01.40 5

5 WHIPKEY, Nicole WPI 12:06.41 4

6 REYNOLDS, Sophia WPI 12:09.67 3

7 IRWIN, Beth WPI 12:25.65 2

8 KOTZEN, Aliza Coast Guard 12:34.56 1

9 DUGAN, Meg Wellesley 13:03.10

10 SHALES, Hope Coast Guard 13:36.76

11 HICKMAN, Ashley Coast Guard 13:57.96

12 ANDRUS, Emma Jane Coast Guard 14:36.05

#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wheaton (Mass.) (A) 48.01 10

2 MIT (A) 48.60 8

3 Springfield (A) 48.98 6

4 Coast Guard (A) 49.11 5

5 Babson (A) 49.25 4

6 WPI (A) 49.80 3

7 Wellesley (A) 50.35 2

8 Smith College (A) 53.89 1
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#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 WPI (A) 4:01.28 10

2 Babson (A) 4:03.37 8

3 Coast Guard (A) 4:05.79 6

4 Wellesley (A) 4:09.77 5

5 Smith College (A) 4:17.17 4

6 Mount Holyoke (A) 4:30.36 3

Wheaton (Mass.) (A) DQ

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WILDSMITH, Allie Coast Guard 1.72m 10

2 AKINBO, Tolu MIT 1.62m 8

3 KEMPFF, Katherine MIT 1.57m 5.5

3 MARTIN, Dreya WPI 1.57m 5.5

5 LAVITA, Hannah Springfield 1.57m 4

6 BORDEN, Amanda WPI 1.57m 3

7 JANKOWSKI, Brooke Babson 1.52m 2

8 SEEKAMP, Kerry Smith College 1.47m 0.5

8 ZIMMERMAN, Cassie WPI 1.47m 0.5

10 WHINNEY, Ella Wellesley 1.47m

11 KELLEHER, Maura MIT 1.47m

12 PRZYBYCIEN, Zoe Springfield 1.47m

13 MALLARE, Aria Mount Holyoke 1.42m

BALL, Abigail Smith College NH
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#28 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SEEKAMP, Kerry Smith College 3.60m 10

2 GARRIGUS, Madison Coast Guard 3.40m 8

3 SURACE, Hailey MIT 3.40m 6

4 SCOTT, Jillian Springfield 3.25m 5

5 SMITH, Ella Springfield 3.10m 3.5

5 RACANA, Emily Springfield 3.10m 3.5

7 HOWARD, Katelyn MIT 3.10m 2

8 BRINKER, Mollie Coast Guard 3.10m 1

9 LEWELLING, Elizabeth Springfield 2.95m

10 GORDON, Savannah MIT 2.95m

11 DA COSTA PINTO, Jillian Smith College 2.65m

12 BORDEN, Amanda WPI 2.35m

#30 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GROSS, Matlyn Springfield 5.75m (+1.7) 2(1) 10

2 WADE, Kelly Coast Guard 5.47m (+2.4) 2(2) 8

3 MARTIN, Emma MIT 5.45m (+1.4) 2(3) 6

4 TIENG, Laena MIT 5.29m (+1.4) 2(4) 5

5 KIRSHNAMURTHY, Ashna Babson 5.25m (+0.9) 2(5) 4

6 JANKOWSKI, Brooke Babson 5.19m (+1.1) 2(6) 3

7 WRIGHT, Kaylee Coast Guard 5.11m (+1.6) 2(7) 2

8 SICARD, Trista Babson 5.11m (+4.5) 1(1) 1

9 PAUL, Samantha Springfield 5.00m (+1.7) 1(2)

10 CLINCH, Abigail Springfield 5.00m (+2.5) 2(8)

11 OTU UGWU, Nony MIT 4.93m (+1.6) 1(3)

12 DICKINSON, Erin Wellesley 4.85m (+0.2) 2(9)

13 TRAVER, Ari Wellesley 4.83m (+1.0) 1(4)

14 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve Wellesley 4.80m (+2.4) 2(10)

15 HABIBE, Saskia Wheaton (Mass.) 4.76m (+2.6) 1(5)

16 MALLARE, Aria Mount Holyoke 4.75m (+1.7) 2(11)

17 GREENE, Maddie Coast Guard 4.72m (+2.7) 2(12)

18 GLANTON, Megan Springfield 4.54m (+0.2) 1(6)

19 WINGLER, Julia Wheaton (Mass.) 4.50m (+0.5) 1(7)

20 KORETSKY, Dova Wellesley 4.50m (+0.7) 2(13)

21 DA COSTA PINTO, Jillian Smith College 4.42m (+1.0) 1(8)

22 CEKALSKI, Kylie Wheaton (Mass.) 4.38m (+1.9) 1(9)

23 SAAL, Grace Wheaton (Mass.) 4.36m (+4.1) 1(10)

24 STERNBERG, Lucy Mount Holyoke 4.13m (+1.8) 1(11)

25 ROBILLARD, Sara Mount Holyoke 3.87m (+0.7) 1(12)

26 CUSHINSKY, Arielle Babson 3.87m (+0.5) 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SICARD, Trista Babson 5.11m (+4.5)

2 PAUL, Samantha Springfield 5.00m (+1.7)

3 OTU UGWU, Nony MIT 4.93m (+1.6)

4 TRAVER, Ari Wellesley 4.83m (+1.0)

5 HABIBE, Saskia Wheaton (Mass.) 4.76m (+2.6)

6 GLANTON, Megan Springfield 4.54m (+0.2)

7 WINGLER, Julia Wheaton (Mass.) 4.50m (+0.5)

8 DA COSTA PINTO, Jillian Smith College 4.42m (+1.0)

9 CEKALSKI, Kylie Wheaton (Mass.) 4.38m (+1.9)

10 SAAL, Grace Wheaton (Mass.) 4.36m (+4.1)

11 STERNBERG, Lucy Mount Holyoke 4.13m (+1.8)

12 ROBILLARD, Sara Mount Holyoke 3.87m (+0.7)

13 CUSHINSKY, Arielle Babson 3.87m (+0.5)

Flight 2 of 2

1 GROSS, Matlyn Springfield 5.75m (+1.7)

2 WADE, Kelly Coast Guard 5.47m (+2.4)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 MARTIN, Emma MIT 5.45m (+1.4)

4 TIENG, Laena MIT 5.29m (+1.4)

5 KIRSHNAMURTHY, Ashna Babson 5.25m (+0.9)

6 JANKOWSKI, Brooke Babson 5.19m (+1.1)

7 WRIGHT, Kaylee Coast Guard 5.11m (+1.6)

8 CLINCH, Abigail Springfield 5.00m (+2.5)

9 DICKINSON, Erin Wellesley 4.85m (+0.2)

10 KLINGENSMITH, Sara Maeve Wellesley 4.80m (+2.4)

11 MALLARE, Aria Mount Holyoke 4.75m (+1.7)

12 GREENE, Maddie Coast Guard 4.72m (+2.7)

13 KORETSKY, Dova Wellesley 4.50m (+0.7)
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#32 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TIENG, Laena MIT 11.51m (+2.3) 2(1) 10

2 OTU UGWU, Nony MIT 11.43m (+1.8) 2(2) 8

3 GROSS, Matlyn Springfield 11.20m (+2.9) 2(3) 6

4 CLINCH, Abigail Springfield 10.82m (+2.9) 2(4) 5

5 GREENE, Maddie Coast Guard 10.75m (+2.6) 2(5) 4

6 SICARD, Trista Babson 10.62m (+2.7) 2(6) 3

7 KIRSHNAMURTHY, Ashna Babson 10.60m (+2.3) 2(7) 2

8 GLANTON, Megan Springfield 10.55m (+1.4) 1(1) 1

9 TRAVER, Ari Wellesley 10.45m (+1.7) 1(2)

10 MATTSON, Michaela WPI 10.05m (+4.4) 2(8)

11 RONISH, Taima Wheaton (Mass.) 10.03m (+3.3) 1(3)

12 ZIMMERMAN, Cassie WPI 9.98m (+1.9) 1(4)

13 SPIELBERGER, Olivia WPI 9.85m (+1.4) 1(5)

14 FISHER, Corryn WPI 9.75m (+1.5) 1(6)

15 DICKINSON, Erin Wellesley 9.71m (+1.8) 2(9)

16 STERNBERG, Lucy Mount Holyoke 9.20m (+3.4) 1(7)

17 KEHOE, Dallis Wellesley 9.20m (+2.3) 1(9)

18 CUSHINSKY, Arielle Babson 8.59m (+2.0) 1(9)

BALL, Abigail Smith College NM  (NW) 1

PAUL, Samantha Springfield NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GLANTON, Megan Springfield 10.55m (+1.4)

2 TRAVER, Ari Wellesley 10.45m (+1.7)

3 RONISH, Taima Wheaton (Mass.) 10.03m (+3.3)

4 ZIMMERMAN, Cassie WPI 9.98m (+1.9)

5 SPIELBERGER, Olivia WPI 9.85m (+1.4)

6 FISHER, Corryn WPI 9.75m (+1.5)

7 STERNBERG, Lucy Mount Holyoke 9.20m (+3.4)

9 KEHOE, Dallis Wellesley 9.20m (+2.3)

9 CUSHINSKY, Arielle Babson 8.59m (+2.0)

BALL, Abigail Smith College NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 TIENG, Laena MIT 11.51m (+2.3)

2 OTU UGWU, Nony MIT 11.43m (+1.8)

3 GROSS, Matlyn Springfield 11.20m (+2.9)

4 CLINCH, Abigail Springfield 10.82m (+2.9)

5 GREENE, Maddie Coast Guard 10.75m (+2.6)

6 SICARD, Trista Babson 10.62m (+2.7)

7 KIRSHNAMURTHY, Ashna Babson 10.60m (+2.3)

8 MATTSON, Michaela WPI 10.05m (+4.4)

9 DICKINSON, Erin Wellesley 9.71m (+1.8)

PAUL, Samantha Springfield NM  (NW)

#34 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 13.85m 2(1) 10

2 WARREN, Sophie Springfield 11.77m 2(2) 8

3 OLSON, Sadie Coast Guard 11.59m 2(3) 6

4 BALL, Emily MIT 11.54m 2(4) 5

5 DOYLE, Emma Mount Holyoke 10.94m 2(5) 4

6 TAYLOR, Katelynn Springfield 10.90m 2(6) 3

7 GINGRAS, Mackenzie Springfield 10.80m 2(7) 2

8 COLLINS, Morgan WPI 10.78m 2(8) 1

9 SALANG, Kalea Coast Guard 10.61m 2(9)

10 ROGERS, Tianna Wheaton (Mass.) 10.35m 2(10)

11 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 10.23m 2(11)

12 HAMMOND, Maureen Coast Guard 10.04m 2(12)

13 FRANCIS, Kenya Wellesley 9.93m 2(13)

14 FORGIONE, Amanda WPI 9.50m 1(1)

15 WAGNER, Anika Wheaton (Mass.) 9.46m 1(2)

16 CALISTRA, Abigail WPI 9.41m 1(3)

17 KING, Madison Wheaton (Mass.) 9.36m 1(4)

18 ROUANE, Meirabella Coast Guard 9.27m 1(5)

19 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 8.38m 1(6)

20 BUSBY, Kristina Mount Holyoke 7.43m 1(7)

21 DOZIER, Kiara Wellesley 7.36m 1(8)

22 MCLAUGHLIN, Kiera Mount Holyoke 7.03m 1(9)

23 KORETSKY, Dova Wellesley 6.92m 1(10)

24 RAGOONADEN, Shanthini Mount Holyoke 6.24m 1(11)

GOULD, Lily Springfield NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 FORGIONE, Amanda WPI 9.50m

2 WAGNER, Anika Wheaton (Mass.) 9.46m

3 CALISTRA, Abigail WPI 9.41m

4 KING, Madison Wheaton (Mass.) 9.36m

5 ROUANE, Meirabella Coast Guard 9.27m

6 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 8.38m

7 BUSBY, Kristina Mount Holyoke 7.43m

8 DOZIER, Kiara Wellesley 7.36m

9 MCLAUGHLIN, Kiera Mount Holyoke 7.03m

10 KORETSKY, Dova Wellesley 6.92m

11 RAGOONADEN, Shanthini Mount Holyoke 6.24m

GOULD, Lily Springfield NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 13.85m

2 WARREN, Sophie Springfield 11.77m

3 OLSON, Sadie Coast Guard 11.59m

4 BALL, Emily MIT 11.54m
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 DOYLE, Emma Mount Holyoke 10.94m

6 TAYLOR, Katelynn Springfield 10.90m

7 GINGRAS, Mackenzie Springfield 10.80m

8 COLLINS, Morgan WPI 10.78m

9 SALANG, Kalea Coast Guard 10.61m

10 ROGERS, Tianna Wheaton (Mass.) 10.35m

11 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 10.23m

12 HAMMOND, Maureen Coast Guard 10.04m

13 FRANCIS, Kenya Wellesley 9.93m
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#36 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BALL, Emily MIT 41.29m 2(1) 10

2 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 40.99m 2(2) 8

3 SALANG, Kalea Coast Guard 38.23m 2(3) 6

4 OLSON, Sadie Coast Guard 37.01m 2(4) 5

5 DOYLE, Emma Mount Holyoke 34.54m 2(5) 4

6 MCDOWELL, Lily Wheaton (Mass.) 33.28m 2(6) 3

7 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 33.16m 2(7) 2

8 DOYLE, Emily Wellesley 31.39m 2(8) 1

9 ROUANE, Meirabella Coast Guard 31.09m 2(9)

10 TAYLOR, Katelynn Springfield 30.83m 2(10)

11 GEROW, Charlotte Springfield 30.81m 2(11)

12 MERCATORIS, Eleanor Coast Guard 30.71m 2(12)

13 DEPTULA, Emily WPI 30.47m 1(1)

14 COLLINS, Morgan WPI 30.43m 2(13)

15 FORGIONE, Amanda WPI 30.37m 2(14)

16 LEASHER, Erika MIT 29.63m 1(2)

17 SOBIESKI, Amelia Wheaton (Mass.) 28.94m 2(15)

18 WAGNER, Anika Wheaton (Mass.) 28.93m 1(3)

19 FRANCIS, Kenya Wellesley 27.82m 1(4)

20 OULD-HAMMOU, Lilia MIT 26.87m 1(5)

21 SIEGEL, Erin Mount Holyoke 25.61m 1(6)

22 BOND, Sierra Springfield 25.32m 1(7)

23 ELWARD, Jackie Babson 25.29m 1(8)

24 BROWN, Lize Mount Holyoke 25.26m 1(9)

25 ELLIOTT, Abby Mount Holyoke 23.67m 1(10)

26 GINGRAS, Mackenzie Springfield 23.14m 1(11)

27 KING, Madison Wheaton (Mass.) 20.90m 1(12)

28 DOZIER, Kiara Wellesley 20.63m 1(13)

29 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 20.12m 1(14)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DEPTULA, Emily WPI 30.47m

2 LEASHER, Erika MIT 29.63m

3 WAGNER, Anika Wheaton (Mass.) 28.93m

4 FRANCIS, Kenya Wellesley 27.82m

5 OULD-HAMMOU, Lilia MIT 26.87m

6 SIEGEL, Erin Mount Holyoke 25.61m

7 BOND, Sierra Springfield 25.32m

8 ELWARD, Jackie Babson 25.29m

9 BROWN, Lize Mount Holyoke 25.26m

10 ELLIOTT, Abby Mount Holyoke 23.67m

11 GINGRAS, Mackenzie Springfield 23.14m

12 KING, Madison Wheaton (Mass.) 20.90m

13 DOZIER, Kiara Wellesley 20.63m

#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
14 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 20.12m

Flight 2 of 2

1 BALL, Emily MIT 41.29m

2 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 40.99m

3 SALANG, Kalea Coast Guard 38.23m

4 OLSON, Sadie Coast Guard 37.01m

5 DOYLE, Emma Mount Holyoke 34.54m

6 MCDOWELL, Lily Wheaton (Mass.) 33.28m

7 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 33.16m

8 DOYLE, Emily Wellesley 31.39m

9 ROUANE, Meirabella Coast Guard 31.09m

10 TAYLOR, Katelynn Springfield 30.83m

11 GEROW, Charlotte Springfield 30.81m

12 MERCATORIS, Eleanor Coast Guard 30.71m

13 COLLINS, Morgan WPI 30.43m

14 FORGIONE, Amanda WPI 30.37m

15 SOBIESKI, Amelia Wheaton (Mass.) 28.94m
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#38 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 54.23m 2(1) 10

2 BALL, Emily MIT 50.04m 2(2) 8

3 OLSON, Sadie Coast Guard 44.44m 2(3) 6

4 WARREN, Sophie Springfield 44.03m 2(4) 5

5 WAGNER, Anika Wheaton (Mass.) 41.63m 2(5) 4

6 LEASHER, Erika MIT 39.36m 1(1) 3

7 GOULD, Lily Springfield 37.98m 2(6) 2

8 SALANG, Kalea Coast Guard 37.90m 2(7) 1

9 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 36.72m 2(8)

10 CARR, Christa Springfield 36.72m 2(12)

11 OULD-HAMMOU, Lilia MIT 34.91m 2(10)

12 COLLINS, Morgan WPI 34.84m 2(11)

13 TIPPMAN, Jacey Coast Guard 33.93m 1(2)

14 DEPTULA, Emily WPI 33.87m 1(3)

15 FORGIONE, Amanda WPI 33.27m 1(4)

16 DOYLE, Emma Mount Holyoke 32.49m 1(5)

17 ROUANE, Meirabella Coast Guard 31.24m 1(6)

18 DOYLE, Emily Wellesley 29.68m 1(7)

19 SIEGEL, Erin Mount Holyoke 28.67m 1(8)

20 FRANCIS, Kenya Wellesley 28.30m 1(9)

21 TETZLAFF, Emily Mount Holyoke 26.94m 1(10)

22 KORETSKY, Dova Wellesley 26.22m 1(11)

23 BROADWELL, Chloe Mount Holyoke 26.21m 1(12)

24 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 22.37m 1(13)

ELWARD, Jackie Babson NM 1

MCDOWELL, Lily Wheaton (Mass.) NM 2

GINGRAS, Mackenzie Springfield NM 2

SOBIESKI, Amelia Wheaton (Mass.) NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEASHER, Erika MIT 39.36m

2 TIPPMAN, Jacey Coast Guard 33.93m

3 DEPTULA, Emily WPI 33.87m

4 FORGIONE, Amanda WPI 33.27m

5 DOYLE, Emma Mount Holyoke 32.49m

6 ROUANE, Meirabella Coast Guard 31.24m

7 DOYLE, Emily Wellesley 29.68m

8 SIEGEL, Erin Mount Holyoke 28.67m

9 FRANCIS, Kenya Wellesley 28.30m

10 TETZLAFF, Emily Mount Holyoke 26.94m

11 KORETSKY, Dova Wellesley 26.22m

12 BROADWELL, Chloe Mount Holyoke 26.21m

13 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 22.37m

ELWARD, Jackie Babson NM

#38 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 54.23m

2 BALL, Emily MIT 50.04m

3 OLSON, Sadie Coast Guard 44.44m

4 WARREN, Sophie Springfield 44.03m

5 WAGNER, Anika Wheaton (Mass.) 41.63m

6 GOULD, Lily Springfield 37.98m

7 SALANG, Kalea Coast Guard 37.90m

8 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 36.72m

10 OULD-HAMMOU, Lilia MIT 34.91m

11 COLLINS, Morgan WPI 34.84m

12 CARR, Christa Springfield 36.72m

MCDOWELL, Lily Wheaton (Mass.) NM

GINGRAS, Mackenzie Springfield NM

SOBIESKI, Amelia Wheaton (Mass.) NM
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#40 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BALL, Emily MIT 39.86m 2(1) 10

2 WANG, Elaine MIT 38.39m 2(2) 8

3 CALISTRA, Abigail WPI 34.81m 2(3) 6

4 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 34.20m 2(4) 5

5 TIPPMAN, Jacey Coast Guard 33.88m 2(5) 4

6 MERCATORIS, Eleanor Coast Guard 33.68m 2(6) 3

7 MCDEVITT, Bailey Springfield 33.48m 2(7) 2

8 O'CONNELL, Piper WPI 33.03m 2(8) 1

9 GORDEN, Katy WPI 32.10m 2(9)

10 DOYLE, Emily Wellesley 30.20m 2(10)

11 HAMMOND, Maureen Coast Guard 29.40m 2(11)

12 DICKMAN, Leah Wheaton (Mass.) 29.06m 2(12)

13 CORCORAN, Molly Wheaton (Mass.) 28.45m 2(13)

14 DAVIS-MORIN, Emily Coast Guard 27.97m 1(1)

15 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 27.08m 1(2)

16 BOND, Sierra Springfield 26.76m 1(3)

17 BROWN, Lize Mount Holyoke 24.62m 1(4)

18 GEROW, Charlotte Springfield 23.79m 1(5)

19 SIEGEL, Erin Mount Holyoke 23.61m 1(6)

20 RUBIN, Ana Wellesley 19.84m 1(7)

21 BUSHWAY, Evelyn Mount Holyoke 19.30m 1(8)

22 DE OLIVEIRA CASTRO, Anabe Smith College 17.70m 1(9)

23 BROADWELL, Chloe Mount Holyoke 17.44m 1(10)

24 LEASHER, Erika MIT 16.82m 1(11)

25 COOPER, Rose Smith College 16.13m 1(12)

26 MURPHY-WEISE, Ellie Wellesley 15.91m 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DAVIS-MORIN, Emily Coast Guard 27.97m

2 GORDON, Caitlin Wellesley 27.08m

3 BOND, Sierra Springfield 26.76m

4 BROWN, Lize Mount Holyoke 24.62m

5 GEROW, Charlotte Springfield 23.79m

6 SIEGEL, Erin Mount Holyoke 23.61m

7 RUBIN, Ana Wellesley 19.84m

8 BUSHWAY, Evelyn Mount Holyoke 19.30m

9 DE OLIVEIRA CASTRO, Anabe Smith College 17.70m

10 BROADWELL, Chloe Mount Holyoke 17.44m

11 LEASHER, Erika MIT 16.82m

12 COOPER, Rose Smith College 16.13m

13 MURPHY-WEISE, Ellie Wellesley 15.91m

Flight 2 of 2

1 BALL, Emily MIT 39.86m

2 WANG, Elaine MIT 38.39m

#40 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 CALISTRA, Abigail WPI 34.81m

4 MATTICOLI, Elizabeth WPI 34.20m

5 TIPPMAN, Jacey Coast Guard 33.88m

6 MERCATORIS, Eleanor Coast Guard 33.68m

7 MCDEVITT, Bailey Springfield 33.48m

8 O'CONNELL, Piper WPI 33.03m

9 GORDEN, Katy WPI 32.10m

10 DOYLE, Emily Wellesley 30.20m

11 HAMMOND, Maureen Coast Guard 29.40m

12 DICKMAN, Leah Wheaton (Mass.) 29.06m

13 CORCORAN, Molly Wheaton (Mass.) 28.45m
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#42 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Team Points Pts
1 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 3259 10

2 BEERS, Lydia WPI 3132 8

3 COUTU, Lauren WPI 3014 6
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#42-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+3.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BEERS, Lydia WPI 15.72 749

2 COUTU, Lauren WPI 18.28 460

3 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 18.65 424

#42-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BEERS, Lydia WPI 1.44m 555

2 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 1.38m 491

3 COUTU, Lauren WPI 1.35m 460
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#42-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 9.34m 486

2 COUTU, Lauren WPI 9.06m 468

3 BEERS, Lydia WPI 5.78m 257

#42-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters
Wind:  (+2.4)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BEERS, Lydia WPI 28.14 620

2 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 29.21 539

3 COUTU, Lauren WPI 30.59 442
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#42-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 4.43m (+2.8) 411

2 BEERS, Lydia WPI 4.43m (+2.1) 411

3 COUTU, Lauren WPI 4.00m (+2.6) 308

#42-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COUTU, Lauren WPI 27.41m 428

2 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 25.29m 388

3 BEERS, Lydia WPI 18.78m 266
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#42-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZATULOVE, Lauren Babson 2:44.68 520

2 COUTU, Lauren WPI 2:51.51 448

3 BEERS, Lydia WPI 3:10.46 274

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 296

2 Springfield SPRI 169.99

3 WPI WPI 123

4 Babson BABS 80

5 Coast Guard COAS 72

6 Wheaton (Mass.) WHEA 44

2023 NEWMAC OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP
Cambridge, MA
MIT Sherie and Don Morrison Track

4/29/2023 - 4/30/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Halston Taylor
Meet Referee:
Stephen Vaitones
Timing:
Justin Kuo

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/30/2023 5:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 40



Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 243.5

2 Coast Guard COAS 138

3 WPI WPI 135

4 Springfield SPRI 102

5 Babson BABS 55

6 Wellesley WELL 47

7 Wheaton (Mass.) WHEA 39

8 Smith College SMMA 23.5

9 Mount Holyoke MOMA 18
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